- 1 HR474
- 2 153702-1
- 3 By Representatives Buttram, Shedd, Standridge and Wallace
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 09-MAY-13

1 153702-1:n:05/09/2013:JMW/jmw LRS2013-2330 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING THE WALLACE STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 8 SOFTBALL TEAM ON WINNING THE 2013 STATE CHAMPIONSHIP. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that the 12 Wallace State Community College (WSCC) Softball Team is 13 congratulated on winning the State Championship for the second 14 consecutive year; and 15 WHEREAS, the motivated Lady Lions capped a perfect run in the Alabama Community College Conference tournament, 16 17 defeating Shelton State Community College 3-2, on May 6, 2013, to earn WSCC's sixth title in seven seasons and eighth 18 overall; and 19 WHEREAS, under the dedicated leadership of Coach 20 21 Jayne Clem and Assistant Coach Traci Grindrod, the team 22 continues its exceptional record of success; and 23 WHEREAS, the roster includes Victoria Frith, 24 Kreshala Mickens, Libby Olinger, Laken Hancock, Paige Rowland, 25 Elizabeth Jordan, Madeline Lee, Brittany Giillison, Sabrina 26 Russell, Shaquille Morris, Caemin Acker, Lindsey DeFee, Kelsey King, Hall Presley, Maria Mitchell, BreeAnna Blevins, Katie
Gentle, Kori Benson, Annie Holcomb, and Ashleigh McClure; and

3 WHEREAS, the accomplishments of these outstanding 4 student-athletes are the source of justifiable pride to their 5 families, their school, and the entire community of loyal WSCC 6 fans; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Wallace State Community College Softball Team is hereby most highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered with heartiest congratulations on winning the 2013 State Championship, along with best wishes for the future.

Page 2